505107610 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5154370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALCON RESEARCH LTD.	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS, PTE., LTD.	
Street Address:	10 RAEBURN PARK, #02-08	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	088702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9119859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: kallay@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOH-44545.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Korff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MerlionAssignment#page1.tif source=MerlionAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505107610 REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on 15 August 2018

BETWEEN

ALCON RESEARCH LTD., a company with offices at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"),

AND

MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS, PTE., LTD., a company with offices at 10 Raeburn Park, #02-08, Singapore 088702 (hereinafter "Assignee").

- 1) Assignor is the owner of the following issued patents and patent applications
 - (i) US 9,993,483 (Compositions and methods for treating ophthalmic, otic, or nasal infections)
 - (ii) US 14/809,878 (Compositions and methods for treating ophthalmic, otic, or nasal infections)
 - (iii) US 9,119,859 (Methods for treating otic infections)
 - (iv) US 13/967,897 (Methods for treating otic infections)
 - (v) US 14/809,878 (Methods for treating otic infections)
 - (vi) US 8,536,167 (Methods for treating ophthalmic, otic, or nasal infections)
 - (vii) US 12/829,973 (Methods for treating ophthalmic, otic, or nasal infections)
 - (viii) US 61/222,625 (Methods for treating ophthalmic, otic, or nasal infections)

(hereinafter collectively the "Patent Rights").

- Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.
- 3) Assignee does hereby accept the assignment from the Assignor without any restrictions.
- 4) The persons signing this document on behalf of Assignor and Assignee expressly declare to be duly empowered to sign this Assignment.

Assignment Alcon – MerLion 1 | Page

PATENT REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

ALCON RESEARCH LTD.

Date: 28 August 2018

Name: Mark Floriger Title: Attorized 5 groton,

Alcon Rescul Ltd.

MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS, PTE., LTD.

Name: Dr. Andreas Vente

Title: Authorized Representative

Assignment Alcon - MerLion 2 | Page

> **PATENT** REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 09/24/2018